Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C and C Wine Services, Inc.		03/21/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saitone Ranch	
Street Address:	1026 Hidden Valley Drive	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954-1833	
Entity Type:	ype: General Partnership: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132667	SAITONE RANCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)544-2861

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7075457010

Email: tgriffin@obrienlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Toni L. Griffin
Address Line 1: 2510 Unocal Place

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95402-3759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50676-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Toni L. Griffin

Signature: //Toni L. Griffin/

Date: 05/13/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0589 \$40.00 Z13Z66/

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Saitone Ranch, a California general partnership, (the "Assignee"), all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark SAITONE RANCH, USPTO Registration Number 2132667. The undersigned covenants and agrees that it is the owner of the trademark being assigned; and that it has the right to assign the trademark; and that it will defend the same against lawful claims and demands of all persons.

Executed at Santa Rosa, California on this 21 at day of March, 2011.

C AND C WINE SERVICES, INC., a California corporation

ACCEPTANCE Assignee accepts the assignment made above, as of this ___day of March, 2011

SAITONE RANCH, a California general partnership

Victoria Scharer/general partner

G:\Client\Saitone Ranch Pship\Docs\Assignment of trademark.doc

RECORDED: 05/13/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0590